TOWN OF LINCOLN BOARD OF REVIEW Tuesday, April 23, 2024

The meeting was called to order at 4:00 p.m. Present were: Lynne Black, Ryan Wilson, and Tressa Votis, Town Officials, and Stacy Karcz, Town Assessor.

The tape recorder was turned on and the agenda was read into the record. A motion was made by Wilson and seconded by Black to approve the agenda as presented.

Assessor Karcz and Clerk Votis signed the Assessment Roll. The Clerk then swore in the Supervisors; the Supervisor Black swore in the Clerk, and Clerk swore in the Assessor.

On a motion by Black, second by Wilson and all in favor, Tressa Votis was appointed Chairperson for the Board of Review since he had taken the training.

Tressa Votis called the meeting to order.

Since no formal objections had been filed, the Board filled the remaining time discussing upcoming matters affecting the Town.

A motion to adjourn was made by Wilson, second by Black. All in favor. Meeting adjourned at 6:00 pm.

Jason Headson, Chairperson	Ryan Wilson, Supervisor
Lynne Black, Supervisor	Tressa Votis, Clerk/Treasurer